

COMMONWEATH OF MASSACHUSETTS TOWN OF CHESTER SPECIAL TOWN MEETING NOVEMBER 25, 2019 AT 6:30PM

Hampden, SS:

To any of the Constables in the Town of Chester in the County of Hampden

Greetings:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts you are hereby directed to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Chester qualified to vote in Elections and town affairs to meeting in the Chester Town Hall in said Town on Monday November 25, 2019 at 6:30pm in the evening, then and there to act on the following articles:

Article 1:

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate by transfer from the Stabilization Account to the Town Hall Repair the sum of \$10,000.00 to cover repairs to the Town Hall. (This vote requires a two thirds majority vote.)

Article 2:

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate by transfer from the Stabilization Account to the Sand, Gravel, Asphalt Account the sum of \$45,590.20 to cover final costs of the East River Road project. (this vote requires a two thirds majority vote)

And you are directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies at the usual place of posting warrants as per the vote of the Town. (One at the Town Hall, one at the US Post Office and one at the Chester Center) at least fourteen days before the time of holding said meeting.

Therefore, fail not and make due return of this warrant with your doings to the Town Clerk of said Town before the time of holding said meeting.

Given under our hands at Chester, this 7th day of November 2019.

BOARD OF SELECTMEN

John Baldasaro, Chair

Barbara P. Huntoon, Vice Chair

James Higby, Clerk

I hereby certify that copies of the above notice were posted by me in three public places within the boundaries of Chester Massachusetts

Chester Police

Date and Time of posting